
Exhibit A 



Anthony Augeri 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Doug, 

Anthony Augeri 
Thursday, October 28, 2021 8:54 AM 
Patch, Douglas L. 
RE: HAWC NHPUC Docket DW 20-117 [IWOV-i Manage.FID509686] 

We have reviewed this matter further regarding further responses to Atkinson TS 4-5 and 4-6 in 
addition to our initial data request responses and supplemental responses. For TS 4-5 we maintain 
our position that these documents are not relevant to the rate case and contain sensitive information 
that cannot be divulged. While I appreciate your willingness to enter into a non-disclosure agreement 
you also this fall indicated the Town intends to publish all materials produced in this rate case, and 
the company cannot risk such publication. 

As for TS 4-6 the most the company can offer is to make a written request to AA WWA to allow us to 
release their standards to the Town that we previously cited. AA WW A has clearly invoked copyright 
protection for its materials and has as the only exception express written consent. But even consent 
may be difficult as the company access to the AA WW A standards is through a subscription and not 
physical books we maintain. It would be much easier for the Town to obtain a subscription itself or 
purchase the particular standards it is interested in. 

Thank you, 
Tony 

Anthony S. A ugeri , Esq. 
11'1 P1'1l l - O[l ll 'll1! 

(he/ him/ hi s) 

Till' Lewis Cr0 u11 ll f Cllmpc1 11 il's 
Tlw 1-fom psll'dd An 1 <1 W<1 1L'r CPmpanv, Inc. 
i\ tkin~nn Arcc1 \\'<1~ lt' 1\1,lll' r Rl•cycl ing, Inc. 

5-+ Sc1wyer Avenue 
Atkinson, N H 0::,811 
Di rec t: (60:\) :\62--19:\6 
Fc1 x: (60:\) :\62--49:\6 
<1<1 ugcri tr-Olcw isbuildcr~.co111 

..+, Please consider the environment before printing this e- mail 

This e-mai l and attachments are intended only for the addressee(s) and may contain privi leged and/or confidential informati on. If you received thi s e-mail in error please 
permanently delete the email and attachments and ca ll me al (603) 362-5333. Thank you. 

IRS Circu lar 230 Disclosure : To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. federal lax advice contained in thi s communication 
(mcluding any attachments) is not intended or written to be used , and cannot be used , for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Interna l Revenue Code or (ii) 
promoting . marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein . 

Nothing in thi s e-mail message is intended lo constitute an e-signature. nor does the content hereof create a binding offer or contract. 

From: Patch, Douglas L.<DPatch@orr-reno .com> 

Sent: Wednesday, October 27, 2021 2:55 PM 



To: Anthony Augeri <aaugeri@lewisbuilders.com> 

Subject: RE : HAWC NHPUC Docket DW 20-117 [IWOV-iManage.FID509686) 

Hi Tony, 

Any progress on the discovery issues? I will need to file a motion by tomorrow. I think your last voicemail said you were 

still looking at whether you could do anything on the two data requests, Atkinson TS 4-5 and 4-6. 
Thanks. 

Doug 

From: Anthony Augeri <aa uge rl @lew isbu ilders .com> 

Sent: Friday, October 22, 2021 5:24 PM 

To: Patch, Douglas L. <DPatch@orr-reno .com> 

Subject: HAWC NHPUC Docket DW 20-117 

Doug, 

I wanted to reply to your email in addition to the formal supplemental response to the Town's data 
requ es ts that we filed earlier today . Please see below my additional comments to yours in your email 
below, in red . I also added the data requests fo r added context. 

Thank you, 
Tony 

Anthony S. A ugeri, Esq. 
{ Jt' IW l' ,J I Ci1 llllhl1I 
(lll' / hirn / hi, ) 

·1 Ill' Ll'\\' is C ro up 11 f C11 111 p,m it', 
Thl' Hampsle<1 d A re,1 W<1tl' r Co rn p,m y, Inc 
,-\ th.insl1n A rea WaslL' l\'at,• r RL•c,·d ing, Inc. 

5-t S,nvyer Avenue 
A tkinson, NH 03811 
Direct: (60:\) :162-19:16 
Fax: (60:\) :\62--t936 
aa u geri@lewisbu ilders.com 

.J, Please consider the environment before pr inting this e- ma il 

This e-mail and attachments are intended only for the addressee(s) and may contain privileged and/or confidentia l information. If you received this e-mai l in error please 
permanently delete the ema,I and attachments and call me at (603) 362-5333 Thank you. 

IRS Circular 230 Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS. we inform you that any U.S. federa l tax advice contained in this communication 
(including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) 
promoting , marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein. 

Nothing in this e-mai l message is intended to constitu te an e-signature, nor does the content hereof create a binding offer or contract. 

From: Patch, Douglas L. DPatch@orr-reno.com 
Sent: Wed nesday, October 13, 2021 3 :44 PM 
To: Anthon y Augeri aaugeri@lewisbuilders.cQm 
Subject: HAWC NH PUC Docket DW 20-117 [IWOV-IManage .FID509686] 

Hi Ton y, 
After reviewing the responses that we received on October 7, 2021 to the Town of 
Atkinson 's technica l session data req uests, we have a few follow-up questions which we 
hope we ca n resolve wi th you . We consider this a good faith effort under Admin. Rule 
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Puc 203.09 (I) to reso lve these Issues Informa lly If possible. Wi th that In mind, I wou ld 
appreciate a response from you by a week from today at t he latest. 

ATKINSON TS 4-5 Please provide a copy of t he Compa ny's vul nerabili ty assessment and 
emergency response plan. 

- we asked for a copy of the Company's vulnerability assessment and emergency response plan. While 
we understand the need to keep these confidential, it seems perfectly reasonable for the Town to have 
access to these documents for the Fire Chief and possibly other town officials to review them, perhaps 
subject to a non-disclosure agreement. Is this something on which we can reach agreement? TA: 
Doug, we don' t agree the requested information is reasonable for the Town to have. There is sensit ive 
information that if it got in the wrong hands could compromise the company's operation s. 

ATKINSON TS 4-8 Please provide any documents associated with the response to 
Atkinson 5-25 and the discussion during the technical session about whether the 
Compa ny considered the impact of the taxes when making the decision about whet her 
to proceed wi t h its participation in SNHRWP, as well as any documents associated with 
t he Compa ny's attempt to obta in fundin g from the state or any other source to pay for 
some or all of t hat tax liab ili ty . 

- we asked for information about whether the Company considered the impact of taxes when making 
the decision to proceed with SNHRWP and any documents associated with the Company's attempt to 
obtain funding from the state or any other source. The Company objected based on attorney-client 
privilege since they hired outside counsel to examine possible avenues. We understand the Company's 
position with respect to communications it had with its attorneys, but we do not see how this applies 
to any documents associated with the Company's attempt to get funding from the state. We would 
respectfully request that you produce those documents. TA: Doug, upon looking at the data request 
further it does appear our response was incomplete regarding the company's attempts to obtain 
funding from the state . We prepared a supplemental response which was provided to you and the 
discovery list. For further information please see Docket DW 19-147 which is still open and which 
involved our request for approval of the loan from the state to pay for federal taxes caused by CIAC. 

ATKIN SON TS 4-6 Please provide a copy of the American Association Water Works 
Association standards referred to in the responses to Atkinson 5-40 through 5-44. 

- we asked for copies of the American Water Works Association standards to which the Company had 
referred in the responses to prior data requests. The Company said due to publishing laws they could 
not provide them. We respectfully request a copy of the publishing law that prevents the Company 
from providing these. It seems reasonable that the Town and other participants in the docket ought to 
be able to review the standards to which fire hydrants are being built. We are hopeful that we can find 
a way to resolve this issue and provide a mechanism for Town officials to review these standards. TA: 
Dou g, our respon se w as not as clear as it should have been and we provided a supplemental respon se 

to you and the discovery list. 

Let me know if you want to discuss any of this further. TA: Doug let me know if you would like to discuss thi s 
further once you have reviewed the supplemental responses . 

Tha nk you for your assistance. 
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Doug 

Douglas L. Patch 
Admitted in NH and MA 

Orr&Re110 
Sustained Excellence Since 1946 

45 South Main Street, P.O. Box 3550 
Concord, NH 03302-3550 
Phone: 603.224. 2381 
Direct Ext : 603.223 .9161 
Fa x: 603.223 .9061 
www .orr- reno. com 
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Exhibit B 



Anthony Augeri 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Patch, Douglas L. < DPatch@orr-reno.com > 

Friday, September 24, 2021 1 :51 PM 
Anthony Augeri 

Subject: RE: Publication of data request responses - HAWC rate case [IWOV-iManage.FID509686] 

Hi Tony, 
I misunderstood what the Town intends to post, it is everything that is in the public record so far, which includes the 
responses to all data requests that the company had provided. Given this, could you let us know which responses to 
staff data requests you are going to seek confidential treatment for? The Town will agree not to post the portion on 
which you will seek confidential treatment and is fine with you filing the motion on Monday. 
Thanks. 
Doug 

From: Anthony Augeri <aaugeri@lewisbuilders.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 24, 202112:38 PM 
To: Patch, Douglas L. <DPatch@orr-reno.com> 
Subject: RE: Publication of data request responses - HAWC rate case 

Doug, 

Nice speaking with you. I confirm that your client plans to publish only its own data requests and 
only set 5. Please let me know if that changes. I have attached a "Confidential" and a "Redacted" 
copy of the specific document the company plans to file a motion for protective order for confidential 
treatment, which is in response to Atkinson 5-38. May I have until 4:30pm Monday to file the 
motion? 

Please also let me know if your client plans to publish any of the other party's data requests and 
responses. 

Thank you, 
Tony 

Anthony S. Augeri, Esq. 
C,•neral C,unsel 
(lw/him/his) 

nw Lewis Croup of Companil's 
The Hamp,tt•,1d Area W,1ter Company, Inc. 
;-\tkins,)n Art>H VVaste Weller Recycling, Inc. 

54 Sawyer A venue 
Atkinson, NH 03811 
Direct: (603) 362-1936 
Fax: (603) 362-4936 
,-1<1ugcri1o)Iewisbuillkrs.con1 

.,;, Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 

This e-mail and attachments are intended only for the addressee(s) and may contain privileged and/or confidential information. If you received this e-mail in error please 
permanently delete the email and attachments and call me at (603) 362-5333. Thank you. 
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IRS Circular 230 Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication 
(including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) 
promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein. 

Nothing in this e-mail message is intended to constitute an e-signature, nor does the content hereof create a binding offer or contract. 

From: Patch, Douglas L. <DPatch@orr-reno.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 24, 2021 8:40 AM 
To: Anthony Augeri <aaugeri@lewisbuilders.com> 
Subject: RE: Publication of data request responses [IWOV-iManage.FID509686] 

Hi Tony, 
I just forwarded your email to the Town and asked if they had published them yet and asked them to hold off. I have 
time to talk up until 10 or after 11. 
Doug 

From: Anthony Augeri <aaugeri@lewisbuilders.com> 
Sent: Friday, September 24, 2021 8:36 AM 
To: Patch, Douglas L. <DPatch@orr-reno.com> 
Subject: Publication of data request responses 

Doug, 

We .have learned your client intends to publish the data requests and responses for the HA WC rate 
case. Before they do that could we please speak. We learned some information relating to people's 
names and salaries may have been missed that the company would like to file a motion for 
confidential freatment. 

Please let me know if you have time this morning to speak. 

Thank you, 
Tony 

Anthony S. Augeri, Esq. 
C1cneral Counsl~l 
(he/him/his) 

The Lewis (;roup of Companies 
The 1-fampstcJd Arca Water Comp,my, Inc. 
Atkinson Area Waste Wall•r Recycling, Inc:. 

54 Sawyer Avenue 
Atkinson, NH 03811 
Direct: (603) 362-1936 
Fax: (603) 362-4936 
dcl u tt-cr i(a, lt.'\visbu ilders.coin 

.,!., Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 

This e-mail and attachments are intended only for the addressee(s) and may contain privileged and/or confidential information. If you received this e-mail in error please 
permanently delete the email and attachments and call me at (603) 362-5333. Thank you. 
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IRS Circular 230 Disclosure: To ensure compliance with requirements imposed by the IRS, we inform you that any U.S. federal tax advice contained in this communication 
(including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or (ii) 
promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any transaction or matter addressed herein. 

Nothing in this e-mail message is intended to constitute an e-signature, nor does the content hereof create a binding offer or contract. 

3 



Exhibit C 



Anthony Augeri 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Good Afternoon Charlie, 

Nistico, Stephanie <Stephanie.H.Nistico@des.nh.gov> 
Friday, October 29, 2021 1:16 PM 
Charlie Lanza 
Right to Know exemptions 

Thanks for your phone call. The emergency plan and vulnerability assessment is covered under 91-A:5 Exemptions 
Section XI. 

Section XI includes "records pertaining to information technology systems, including cyber security plans, vulnerability 
testing and assessments materials, detailed network diagrams, or other materials, the release of which would make 
public security details that would aid an attempted security breach or circumvention of law as to the items assessed." 

If you have any questions or need additional information please let me know. 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Nistico 
NH Department of Environmental Services 

Drinking Water & Groundwater Bureau 
29 Hazen Drive, PO Box 95 

Concord, NH 03302-0095 

(603) 271-0867 
step ha n ie. n istico@des. nh .gov 
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